
RESOLUTION NO. 1994-07

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE GENERAL FUND

FOR THE YEAR EN-bING JUNE 30,'-1994 -'.'-'

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1993-94 General Fund Budget.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 24th
day of January, 1994, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

39000

47590

54130.106
54130.161
54130.201
54130.204
54130.212
54130.307
54130.309
54130.349
54130.431

54130.435
54130.457
54130_499

54130.513
54130.709
54130.716

ACCOUNT
APPROVED
BUDGET

BUDGET
AMENDMENTS
Inc/Dec

Fund Balance $261,209.51 (1,805.00)

ESTIMATED REVENUE t' •

DUI Task Force Grant
94,629.00 10,723.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE

Deputies 40,161.00
Administrative Assistants 11,601.00
Social Security 3,205.00
State Retirement 1,504.00
Employee Medicare 750.00
Communication 1,000.00
Contract-City of Martin 48,847.00
Printing 0.00
Law Enforcenent
Supplies
Office Supplies
Training/Staff
Development
Other Supplies &
Materials
Workman's Compo
Data Processing Equip
Law Enforcement "

78.00
3056.00
(87.00)
(85.00 )
(21.00)
(63.00)

2,072.00
750.00

2,355.00
0.00

(2255.00)
500.00

4,000.00 (2,500.00)
645.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

2,400.00
2,119.00
1,000.00
5,564.00

12,528.00TOTAL EXPENDITURES

AMENDED
BUDGET

$259,404.51

105,352.00

40,239.00
14,657.00
3,118.00
1,419.00

729.00
937.00

50,919.00
750.00

100.00
500~00

1,500.00
3,045.00
2,119.00
1,000.00
5,564.00 ,

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution are hereby repealed.
SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This reso-
lution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

~
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE POLLOWING MEMBERS OP TIlE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:
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Chairman, Budget Committee
Motion made by CommissionerRoger VanCleavethat the foregoingamendmentbe approved.
Secondedby CommissionerJohn BUcy. Upon being'put'toa roll call vote, motion carried.
A'ITESTEQTO: APPROVED:
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