RESOLUTION NO. 1994-07

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE GENERAL FUND FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,-1994

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1993-94 General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 24th day of January, 1994, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT	APPROVED BUDGET	BUDGET AMENDMENTS Inc/Dec	AMENDED BUDGET
39000	Fund Balance	\$261,209.51	(1,805.00)	\$259,404.51
	ESTIMATED REVENU	<u>E</u> ,		
47590	DUI Task Force G	94,629.00	10,723.00	105,352.00
	ESTIMATED EXPENDITURE			
54130.106 54130.161 54130.201 54130.204 54130.212 54130.307 54130.309 54130.349 54130.431	Social Security State Retirement Employee Medicar Communication	1,504.00	78.00 3056.00 (87.00) (85.00) (21.00) (63.00) 2,072.00 750.00	40,239.00 14,657.00 3,118.00 1,419.00 729.00 937.00 50,919.00 750.00
54130.435	Supplies Office Supplies	2,355.00	(2255.00)	100.00
54130.457 54130.499	Training/Staff Development Other Supplies &	4,000.00	(2,500.00)	1,500.00
54130.513 54130.709 54130.716	Materials Workman's Comp. Data Processing Law Enforcement	645.00 0.00 Equip 0.00 " 0.00	2,400.00 2,119.00 1,000.00 5,564.00	3,045.00 2,119.00 1,000.00 5,564.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES			12,528.00	

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

(a) Waraha Fami Bate

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Faye Butts, County Clerk

Motion made by Commissioner Roger VanCleave that the foregoing amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner John Bucy. Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried.

ATTESTED TO:

Jans

APPROVED:

Kerry S. Killebrew, County Executive

355